

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26370/2008

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAJNA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14201 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14518 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26372 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28051 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28057 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28058 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28059 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29649 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 09/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.

Contd.....2

ITEM NO.20

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.26370/08 and connected cases and SLP(C) No.29649/08 service is complete. No vakalatnama or counter affidavit has been filed. No representation for the respondent. No request for time. Hence place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rule.

In SLP(C) No.28051/08 by order dated 12.07.2010 the matter was already ordered to be placed before the Hon'ble Court as per rule.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB